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PERMIT SET

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO USER

By Accepting or using these Drawings and/or the Information contained herein, 
the User Agrees to the following Terms and Conditions: 
 
1. Any use, reuse, copying, modification or alteration of the information contained 
herein shall be at the Sole Risk of the User. 
2. This information may not be sold or transferred to any third party, used on other 
projects or additions to the project for which it was prepared, or used for completion 
of this project by any third party. 
3. McGahey Design, PA disclaims all liability for the use or reuse of altered files by 
the User or any Third Party and such use will be the User's Sole Risk. 
4. User shall, to the fullest extent permitted by Law, Defend, Indemnify, and hold 
McGahey Design, PA harmless from any and all claims for loss, damage or injury 
arising directly or indirectly therefrom. 
5. Any Electronic Information shared with the User or share by the User or to any 
third party hired by the User may be subject to intentional or unintentional alteration. 
 
© 2020 McGahey Design, PA expressly reserves its common law copyright 
and other property rights in these drawings.  These drawings are not to be 
reproduced, changed or copied without obtaining written permission from 
McGahey Design, PA.

FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEER: 
JCI (SIMPLEXGRINNEL) 
JOHNSON CONTROLS 
FIRE PROTECTION 
540 CIVIC BLVD; SUITE 105 
RALEIGH, NC 27610 
919.279.6427 work 
919.291.7653 direct

ARCHITECT: 
MCGAHEY DESIGN 
123 RALEIGH STREET 
FUQUAY-VARINA, NC 27526 
919.321.0123 work 
919.422.0265 direct

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER: 
COLLINS STRUCTURAL 
CONSULTING 
PO BOX 539 
CREEDNOOR, NC 27522 
919.283.6990 work 
919.724.9045 direct

CIVIL ENGINEER: 
RED LINE ENGINEERING 
123 RALEIGH STREET 
FUQUAY-VARINA, NC 27526 
919.779.6851 work

Project Site

PM&E ENGINEER: 
KILIAN ENGINEERING, INC  
PO BOX 3301 
HENDERSON, NC  27536 
252.438.8778 
252.213.3086 mobile  

METAL BUILDING ENGINEER: 
VULCAN STEEL STRUCTURES 
500 VULCAN PKWY 
ADEL, GA 31620 
(229) 896-7903

1 Permit Review 04.26.21
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2 Sprinkler Room 07.23.21
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1

A

234567

B

C

C.7

8

El = (-)44”
Loading Dock

El = (-)54”
Loading Dock

A.4

B.5

B.7

B.3

A.7

A.5

A.3

5.7 5.3

D

B

C

C.7

D

B.5

B.6

B.3

A

A.5

A.3

A.7

MASTER 45 ROUTER!
25kw Step-up Transformer!

60hp - 3ph

DONATONI SAW!
25kw Step-up Transformer!

60hp - 3ph

FABRICATION AREA

MASTER 45 ROUTER!
25kw Step-up Transformer!

60hp - 3ph

DONATONI SAW!
25kw Step-up Transformer!

60hp - 3ph

J-CRANE!
1-Ton

Pallet

POLISHER AREA

VELA

Water Tank

J-CRANE!
1-Ton

Gorbel Model: FS300-16-12 - 1 Ton

Eberle Model: CT100/6 - 1 Ton

4'-0"x6'-0" Mud Pit

Trench Drain 
Slope to Mud Pit

30’-0”30’-0”30’-0”30’-0”20’-0”40’-0”26’-0”

180’-0”

12
0’

-0
”

60
’-0

”
40

’-0
”

20
’-0

”
12

’-0
”

11 1/2”

1 
1/

4”

7”

8 1/2”

23’-0” 3’-4” 30’-3” 14’-0” 18’-8” 8’-2” 5’-0” 5’-9” 5’-0” 8’-1” 3’-6” 3’-4” 51’-11”

56’-7” 34’-8” 30’-0” 58’-9”

2’-0”

3’-5”6’-2” (*)6’-2”6’-2” (*)4’-1”

43’-8” 12’-0”

8’
-0

”

2’-0” 8’-0”
2’-0”

15’-4” 3’-4” 4’-6” 14’-0” 6’-6” 12’-0” 8’-0” 3’-4” 2’-0” 12’-0” 80’-8” 3’-4” 15’-0”

61
’-4

”
3’

-4
”

55
’-4

”

39
’-6

”

60’-6”

119’-1”

119’-1”

(*) Verify Pit Dimensions with Dock Leveler Manufacturer/Installer

9’
-1

” (
*)

3’
-0

”

2’-0”

2’-0”

20’-2”

39
’-0

”

17
’-8

”

2’
-4

”

2’-4”

1’-9”

3’-0”

5’
-0

”

24
’-0

”

12
” M

in

8’
-8

”

9’-0”

2’-0”

4’
-8

”

5’-0”

5’
-0

”

16
’-0

”
22

’-4
”

22
’-4

”
14

’-8
”

30
’-0

”
14

’-8
”

8”
3’

-0
”

8’
-0

”

4’
-0

”
8’

-0
”

20
’-0

”
18

’-4
”

22
’-4

”
14

’-8
”

30
’-0

”
14

’-8
”

8”

3 
A3.07

Exterior Concrete Slab!
Refer to Civil Drawings!
for more Information

Roof Line above

Sales Area
100

Warehouse
104Manufacturing

106

Exterior Loading Dock
109

Stair-2
103

Unisex
105

Unisex
101

Stair-1
102

1
8

2

3

4

59

6

10

7

12

14

15
16

13

11

Exterior Steps
110

Glass Storefront

14’-0”x14’-0” OH Door14’-0”x14’-0” OH Door 12’-0”x14’-0” OH Door

12
’-0

”x
14

’-0
” O

H 
Do

or

Women's Restroom
107

Men's Restroom
108

17

18

2 
A3.05

1 
A3.04

2 
A3.04

3 
A3.04

1 
A3.05

3 
A3.05

1 
A3.02

3 
A3.06

1 
A3.06

3 
A3.05

1 
A3.01

1 HR Stair

1 
A3.03

19

1!
A0.11

B B

D

E
Break Area

112

WT-11a 

2 
A2.02

1 
A2.01

2 
A2.01

1 
A2.02

Concrete Sidewalk!
Refer to Civil Drawings!
for more Information

Awning

Awning

Concrete Sidewalk!
Refer to Civil Drawings!
for more Information

PTD Metal Handrail!
extend along Dock as required!

by Site Conditions 

PTD Metal Bollard

Exterior Steps with!
PTD Metal Handrails!

Refer to Civil Drawings!
for more Information

Exterior Concrete Drive Lane

Concrete Sidewalk!
Refer to Civil Drawings!
for more Information

Canopy

Concrete Sidewalk!
Refer to Civil Drawings!
for more Information

AwningAwning

Compressor 
111

A-1

Stone Veneer above First Floor: 21,598 Sq ft!
Second Floor: 2,094 Sq ft!

Total: 23,692 Sq ft

Wall Height 14’-0” AFF!
Refer to Detail 1/A4.01

 WT-14a 

 WT-14a 

 WT-14a 

 WT-14b 

 WT-1  

 WT-3   WT-2   WT-1  

 WT-1  

 WT-1  

 WT-1  

 WT-1  
 WT-1  

 WT-1  

 WT-1  

 WT-1  

 WT-1  

 WT-1  

 WT-2  

 WT-1  

Sprinkler Riser!
Verify Size and Location!
with Sprinkler Contractor

Knock-Box!
Location - verify!
with Fire Marshall

Note-1

Note-1

Note-1

Note-1

Note-1 No Mainframe Metal Building!
Column in this location

Note-1

Note-1

Note-1

Note-1

Note-1

Note-2

Note-2
Note-2

Note-2 Straight Mainframe Metal Building!
Column in this location!
24” Max Width/Depth

Trench Drain 1/4” per 12” of Slope!
Verify with Owners Trench Design, Locations,!
Grate Design and Loading prior to installation

Painted Bollards!
Refer to Civil Drawings!

for more Information!
Typical for All

Note-3

Note-3 Metal Building Supplier to Supply!
Exterior Metal Wall Panels, Roof Purlins,!
Roof Panels, Gutter and Downspout!
and Trim for Compressor Room

Note-4Note-4 Note-4

Note-4 Second Floor Tube Steel Column!
and Second Floor Framing Not Supplied!
or Installed by Metal Building Supplier!
Typical for All Second Floor Framing!
and Stair Supports/Framing and Stairs

Note-4

Note-4

Note-5 Main Front Canopy Steel Framing!
Not Supplied or Installed by Metal Building!
Supplier but shall anticipate loading from!
Canopy - Refer to Structural Engineer’s!
Drawings

Note-6 Man Door Awning Canopy Not Supplied!
or Installed by Metal Building Supplier!
Typical for All Shown

Note-5

Note-6

Note-6

Note-6
Note-6

Note-7 10” By-Pass Grit for all Wall Grits!
Typical for All

Note-7 Note-7Note-7

Note-7

Note-7 Note-7

Note-7

2 
A3.01

Note:!
Refer to Sheet A1.03 for!
Enlarged Floor Plan of this Area

Sim

2 
A3.06

Metal Building Supplier Notes

DS
DS DS DS DS DS DS

DS = Downspout

Note-8 Downspout and Gutters to be provided!
by Metal Building Supplier - coordinate!
Downspout sizing to work with Civil Stormwater!
drawings

Note-8
Typical

Note-8
Typical

Note-8
Typical

Note-8
Typical

DS

Note-8 Note-8

1/2” = 1’-0”

Sprinkler Line into Building!
Refer to Civil and Sprinkler!
Drawings for more information

2 
A3.07

Note-8

Circulation Zone

WT-11a 

 WT-11a 

8a

Awning

Note-6

Column Footing!
Coordinate Sprinkler Line and Riser

 WT-14 

Sprinkler Room
113

13’-0” AFF

18a

Pre-Engineered Metal Building!
Canopy Over-hang Support Beam!

Typical for All

1 Permit Review 04.26.21

2 Sprinkler Riser Rm 07.23.21

2
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Room Finish Schedule

Door Schedule

Window Schedule
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F1 Hollow Metal Frame
Interior

F2 Hollow Metal Frame
Interior

F3 Hollow Metal Frame
Exterior

Drip Cap required at vertical (traditional)!
Metal Building Wall Panels

Sales Area

RemarksRoom NameMark Base WallFloor Ceiling Clg. Hgt.

100 Painted 
Drywall

Alum A1 Alum

Mark Size Mat'l

Frame

Fire 
Rating Remarks

Door

Mat'l Type

1

18'-8" x 9'-0" Alum 1" Insul. GlassA-1

Mark W    Size    H Type Material Glass Remarks

A1

Note: Field Verify All Dimensions.

Concrete Rubber Exposed Exposed

3'-0" X 7'-0" 
Pair

Exterior P

Unisex Restroom101 Painted 
DrywallTile Tile AC Tile 9'-0" 3

Stair-1102 Painted 
DrywallConcrete Rubber Exposed Exposed 2

Stair-2103 Concrete ---

Warehouse104 Concrete Exposed Exposed S

Unisex Restroom105 Painted 
DrywallTile Tile AC Tile 9'-0" 3

Manufacturing106 Concrete Exposed Exposed S

Women's Restroom107 Painted 
DrywallTile Tile AC Tile 9'-0" 3

Men's Restroom108 Painted 
DrywallTile Tile AC Tile 9'-0" 3

Loading Dock109 Concrete Exposed Exposed CS

--- Exterior Storefront, 1

HM HM2 3'-0" X 7'-0" --- Exterior Man Door, 1

HM HM3 3'-0" X 7'-0" --- Interior Door Rated, Closer

HM HM4 3'-0" X 7'-0" --- Exterior Man Door, 1

HM HM5 3'-0" X 7'-0" --- Exterior Man Door, 1

HM HM6 3'-0" X 7'-0" --- Exterior Man Door, 1

HM HM7 3'-0" X 7'-0" --- Exterior Man Door, 1

HM HM8 3'-0" X 7'-0" --- Exterior Man Door, 1

Alum Alum9 12'-0" X 14'-0" --- Exterior OH Door, 1

Alum Alum10 14'-0" X 14'-0" --- Exterior OH Door, 1

5'-0" x 6'-0" Alum 1" Insul. GlassBB Exterior

8'-0" x 3'-0" Alum 1" Insul. GlassCC Exterior - Clerestory

24'-10" x 9'-0" Alum 1/4" GlassDD Interior

Alum Alum12'-0" X 14'-0" --- Interior OH Door, High Speed

SC HM3'-0" X 7'-0" --- Interior Door Rated, Closer

SC HM3'-0" X 7'-0" --- Interior, Closer

SC HM3'-0" X 7'-0" --- Exterior Door, Closer, 1

HM HM3'-0" X 7'-0" --- Exterior Door, Closer, 1

HM HM3'-0" X 7'-0" --- Interior, Closer

HM HM3'-0" X 7'-0" --- Interior, Closer

HM HM3'-0" X 7'-0" --- Interior, Closer

Alum Alum8'-0" X 8'-0" --- Exterior Coiling Door, 1

SC HM3'-0" X 7'-0" --- Exterior Door, Closer, 1

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

SC HM3'-0" X 7'-0" --- Exterior Door, Closer, 121

SC HM3'-0" X 7'-0" --- Interior, Closer22

SC HM

3'-0" X 7'-0" 
Pair

--- Interior23

SC HM

3'-0" X 7'-0" 
Pair

--- Interior24

SC HM --- Interior25

Exterior Stair (Loading)110 Concrete CB

Office Area200 Painted 
DrywallLVT Rubber Exposed Exposed 4, 5

Breakroom201 Painted 
DrywallLVT Rubber Exposed Exposed 4, 5

Seating Area202 Painted 
DrywallLVT Rubber Exposed Exposed 4, 5

Unisex Restroom203 Painted 
DrywallTile Tile AC Tile 9'-0" 3, 4

Closet204 Painted 
DrywallTile Tile AC Tile 9'-0" 4

IT Closet205 Painted 
DrywallLVT Rubber AC Tile 9'-0" 4, 5

7 Aluminum OH Door

T T

Louver!
Refer to Mechanical!
Drawings for Size and Type!
If required by Mechnical Drawings

4 Solid Core Wood2 Solid Core Wood

= Tempered GlassT

1 Hollow Metal

6 Hollow Metal3 Solid Core Wood
(if required)

= Tempered GlassTA1 Aluminum Storefront E Aluminum Storefront

T

A2 Aluminum Storefront B Aluminum Storefront C Aluminum Storefront

D Aluminum Storefront

ExteriorExteriorExteriorExterior

T
T

T

T

T

Exterior Interior Interior

Drip Cap

5 Hollow Metal

Compressor Room111 Concrete Exposed Exposed CS

Break Area112 Painted 
DrywallConcrete Rubber Exposed Exposed P

Storage206 Painted 
DrywallLVT Rubber AC Tile 9'-0" 4, 5

Balcony207 LVT Exposed Exposed 4, 5

Mechanical Room208 Painted 
DrywallUnfinished Rubber Exposed Exposed 4

SC HM3'-0" X 7'-0" --- Interior Door Rated, Closer26

SC HM3'-0" X 7'-0" --- Interior, Closer27

HM HM3'-0" X 7'-0" --- Interior, Mechanical28

------------

------

------

------

------------

------

Rubber Painted 
Drywall

1

5

1

1

1

1

1

7

7

7

2

2

3

5

6

5

5
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5

3'-0" X 7'-0"

6'-6" x 9'-0" Alum 1/4" GlassEE Interior

18'-8" x 9'-0" Alum 1" Insul. GlassA-2A2 Exterior

Notes: 
 
P: Polished Concrete Floor 
S: Sealed Concrete Floor 
CS: Concrete Slab with Smooth Finish 
CB Concrete Slab with Broom Finish 
 
Note 1. Acoustical Ceiling Tile: Rockfon - Tegular 2x2 Item# 660 
 
Note 2. Type-X Drywall where Rated Wall Construction is required: Refer to plan for locations!
!
Note 3. Restrooms & Mop Sink Ceiling to have Expoy Painted Moisture Resistant Drywall!
!
Note 4. 3/4” thick DragonBoard Flooring System!
!
Note 5. Cortec Pro-plus Enhance 7” Laguna Oak floating floor with 4” black base (where LVT is stated) 
 
Note 6. Extend Walls 13'-0" AFF with 6" Joist Framing @ 16"oc with Painted Dragon Board on top

Note-1: Door Shall have Weatherstripping

HM HM8a 3'-0" X 7'-0" --- Exterior Man Door, 11

Sprinkler Room113 Painted 
DrywallConcrete Rubber Exposed Exposed S, 6

HM HM3'-0" X 7'-0" --- Interior, Closer18a 5
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FOUNDATION NOTES:

1. TOP OF CONCRETE SLAB = 0'-0" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. CONNECT NEW CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE WITH EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB 

ON GRADE PER DETAIL SHEET     .

3. TOP OF FOOTING = -1'-0" BELOW EXISTING SLAB ON GRADE UNLESS 

OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. TOP OF PIERS = 0'-6" ABOVE EXISTING SLAB ON GRADE UNLESS 

OTHERWISE NOTED
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R e v Date Description

1 7/14/21 OWNER CHANGES

2 7/22/21 CECO CHANGES

1/8" = 1'-0"
1

FOUNDATION PLAN
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FOUNDATION DETAILS
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R e v Date Description

1 7/14/21 OWNER CHANGES

3/4" = 1'-0"
1

TYPICAL BOLLARD

D1049
1 1/2" = 1'-0"

2
PIER DETAILING

3/4" = 1'-0"
3

TYPICAL PIER AND SPREAD FOOTING DETAIL

D1205
1/2" = 1'-0"

4
TYPICAL COLUMN TO SPREAD FTG DETAIL

D1201

3/4" = 1'-0"
5

TYPICAL SLAB BLOCK-OUT DETAIL

D1009
3" = 1'-0"

6
BASE PLATE DETAIL HSS

3/8" = 1'-0"
7

JIB CRANE FOOTING

1




